
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11837 11549 11273 11026 10814 10625 10474 10357 10294 10210 10190 10251 10420 10704 10636 10575 11133 12165 12858 13352 13718 14086 14402 14512 306,378
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 768
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 685 685 685 685 685 685 685 666 647 647 629 629 629 667 667 667 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,346
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 596 591 590 594 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,364
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 6,528
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,885
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 680 650 630 630 630 630 675 675 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549
TBINU2 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 680 650 630 630 630 630 675 675 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549
TBINU3 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 680 650 630 630 630 630 675 675 675 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,549
JMAHU1 350 350 350 350 350 350 400 420 470 500 550 580 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 13,310
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 690 690 690 670 650 630 630 630 670 670 670 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,557
PGPSU1(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 198 187 187 187 186 182 184 188 193 191 189 208 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,082
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 150 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,859
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 104 111 108 111 112 112 2,546
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 104 111 108 111 112 112 2,546
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 104 111 108 111 112 112 2,547
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 104 111 108 111 112 112 2,546
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 152 143 151 138 130 130 157 197 183 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,876
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 152 141 151 138 130 130 157 197 183 161 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,874
SGB3GT33 139 130 130 133 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 196 177 213 212 213 213 213 4,274
SGRIGT11 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 112 145 145 3,403
SGRIGT23 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 113 145 149 3,635
TJGSBK1A 351 337 321 351 306 260 240 238 239 237 229 233 241 250 247 242 282 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,738
TJGSBK2A(dF) 338 323 307 332 292 246 225 224 226 224 215 220 228 236 234 228 269 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,547
TJGSBK2B(dF) 338 323 307 332 292 246 225 224 225 223 215 219 227 236 233 228 269 329 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,544
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SKSPBK1 293 277 265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 325 350 350 350 350 350 5,711
PLPSGT13 216 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT13 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
KLPPGT15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 213 211 213 213 213 2,996
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 115 116 116 1,583
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177 213 211 213 213 213 2,919
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 88 112 145 145 1,489
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 88 112 145 145 1,380
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,073
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 88 112 145 145 1,006
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 988
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,775
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,591
KNYR 4 100 100 100 67 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 81 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,134
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 673
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 80 1,155
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 673
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 1,525
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 60 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 55 60 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1036 1105 1165 1062 1174 1333 1534 1671 1784 1898 1968 1937 1788 1504 1542 1603 1245 998 950 1107 1264 1056 901 926 28,879

TOTAL GEN 11790 11502 11226 10979 10767 10578 10427 10310 10247 10163 10143 10204 10373 10657 10589 10528 11086 12118 12811 13305 13671 14039 14355 14465 305,250

12-Oct-11
Wednesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14361 14122 14168 14316 14591 14812 14795 14800 14808 14762 14374 13858 13476 13288 13459 14047 14014 14003 13803 13660 13327 13120 12813 12518 306,378
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 768
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,346
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,364
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 272 6,528
PKLGU5 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,885
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 16,549
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 16,549
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 16,549
JMAHU1 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 13,310
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 689 16,557
PGPSU1(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,380
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,082
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,859
PAKABK2A 111 106 106 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 111 111 107 111 111 111 111 107 112 109 105 101 100 2,546
PAKABK2B 111 106 106 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 111 111 107 111 111 111 111 107 112 109 105 101 100 2,546
PAKABK3A 111 106 106 111 112 113 113 113 113 112 111 111 111 107 111 111 111 111 107 112 110 105 102 100 2,547
PAKABK3B 111 106 106 111 112 113 113 113 113 112 111 111 111 107 111 111 111 111 107 112 109 105 101 100 2,546
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,876
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,874
SGB3GT33 213 190 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 213 213 213 213 205 213 213 187 155 134 4,274
SGRIGT11 110 88 88 100 139 160 157 157 159 151 102 98 97 88 96 97 98 98 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,403
SGRIGT23 110 88 88 100 143 160 157 160 160 151 106 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 3,635
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,738
TJGSBK2A(dF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 335 7,547
TJGSBK2B(dF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 334 7,544
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SKSPBK1 350 338 342 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 307 288 5,711
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,564
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT31 213 189 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 213 213 213 213 205 213 213 187 155 0 2,996
PAKABK4A 115 109 109 114 116 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 110 114 114 114 114 111 115 113 108 105 105 1,583
SGB3GT32 213 189 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 213 213 213 213 205 213 213 187 0 0 2,919
SGRIGT12 110 88 88 100 139 160 157 157 159 151 102 96 96 88 96 96 96 96 88 125 88 0 0 0 1,489
SGRIGT13 107 88 88 100 139 160 157 157 159 150 102 96 96 88 96 96 96 96 88 0 0 0 0 0 1,380
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 116 116 116 116 116 114 114 114 110 114 114 114 114 111 115 113 108 105 105 1,073
SGRIGT21 110 88 88 100 139 160 157 157 159 151 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,006
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 988
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,775
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,591
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,134
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 75 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 673
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 30 30 30 80 75 70 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,155
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 75 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 673
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 1,525
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 9 0 0 100 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 20 0 10 140 125 130 110 16 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 30 10 35 30 30 30 30 35 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 85 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 55 60 20 60 60 56 55 55 55 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 12 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1077 1316 1270 1122 977 900 900 900 900 929 1052 1030 1262 1200 1179 1001 1034 1045 1085 1011 944 934 1028 1110 28,879

TOTAL GEN 14314 14075 14121 14269 14544 14765 14748 14753 14761 14715 14327 13811 13429 13241 13412 14000 13967 13956 13756 13613 13280 13073 12766 12471 305,250


